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NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report

Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended January 31, 2018

Natural Gas Storage
Underground Storage Expense

Operation

816 Wells Expense

818 Compressor Station Expense

819 Compressor Station Fuel

820 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense
821 Purification Expense

Maintenance
832 Wells Expense
834 Compressor Station Expense
Total Underground Storage Expense

Other Storage Expense
Operation
840 Supervision and Engineering
Total Other Storage Expense

Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Operation
844 Supervision and Engineering
845 LNG Fuel

Maintenance
847 Supervision and Engineering
Total Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Total Natural Gas Storage
Transmission Expense
Operation
856 Mains Expense
Maintenance
863 Maintenance of Mains

Total Transmission Expense

Distribution Expense

Operation

870 Supervision and Engineering

874 Mains and Services Expense

875 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
877 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
878 Meter and House Regulator Expense

879 Customer Installation Expense

880 Other Expense

881 Rents

Maintenance

885 Supervision and Engineering

887 Mains

889 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
891 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
892 Services

893 Meters and House Regulators

894 Other Equipment

Total Distribution Expense

NEW-NWN's-1Q-2018
Quarterly Results of Operations

Page 8 of 49
System Washington Oregon
$63,307 $6,084 $57,223
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$216,940 $20,780 $196,159
($134) ($13) ($121)
$25,544 $2,455 $23,090
$20,545 $1,974 $18,571
326,202 31,280 294,921
$11,787 $1,133 $10,654
11,787 1,133 10,654
$162,083 $15,576 $146,507
$0 $0 $0
$114,538 $11,007 $103,531
276,621 26,583 250,038
614,610 58,996 555,614
$58,100 $1,579 $56,521
$957 $106 $851
59,057 1,685 57,372
$294,340 $24,405 $269,935
$1,022,808 $125,595 $897,213
$11,623 $1,030 $10,593
$53,391 $4,583 $48,808
$458,989 $50,430 $408,559
$954,189 $104,400 $849,789
$227,448 $30,585 $196,862
$9,607 $1,755 $7,852
$445,096 $23,847 $421,249
$249,131 $23,348 $225,783
$115,167 $9,668 $105,499
$16,005 $1,334 $14,671
$70,109 $3,352 $66,757
$219,086 $21,315 $197,770
$12,445 $308 $12,137
4,159,433 425,956 3,733,478



Customer Accounts Expense

Operation
901
902
903
904

Supervision

Meter Reading Expenses

Customer Records and Collection Expense
Uncollectible Accounts

Total Customer Accounts Expense

Customer Service and Informational

Operation
907
908
909
910

Sales Expense
Operation
911
912
913
916

Supervision

Customer Assistance Expense

Customer Information Expense
Miscellaneous Customer Service Expense
Total Customer Service and Informational

Supervision

Demonstration and Selling Expense
Advertising

Miscellaneous Sales Expense

Total Sales Expense

Administrative and General Expense

Operation
921
922
924
925
926
928
930
931

Office Supplies and Expense

Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit
Property Insurance Premium

Injuries and Damages

Employee Pensions and Benefits

Regulatory Commission Expense
Miscellaneous General Expense

Rents

Maintenance

935

Maintenance of General Plant

Total Administrative and General Expense

Total Operations and Maintenance Expense
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$136,888 $15,071 $121,816
$67,815 $7,466 $60,349
$1,572,150 $172,142 $1,400,008
$134,638 $14,015 $120,623
1,911,491 208,695 1,702,797
$1,219 $135 $1,083
$144,408 $4,604 $139,804
$109,570 $12,064 $97,507
$19,314 $2,148 $17,167
274,511 18,951 255,560
$13,417 $1,477 $11,940
$213,889 $23,550 $190,339
$23,637 $2,602 $21,035

$0 $0 $0

250,944 27,630 223,314
$5,054,643 $600,603 $4,454,040
($1,676,437) ($186,529) ($1,489,907)
$269,849 $29,899 $239,950
$3,121 $413 $2,709
$822,659 $86,062 $736,596
$0 $0 $0
$696,281 $77,148 $619,133
$400,868 $43,529 $357,339
$343,584 $33,823 $309,761
5,914,569 684,948 5,229,621
$ 13,184,616 $ 1,426,860 $ 11,757,756
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February 2018 Activity

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
1st Quarter 2018
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NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report

Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended February 28, 2018

Natural Gas Storage
Underground Storage Expense

Operation

816 Wells Expense

818 Compressor Station Expense

819 Compressor Station Fuel

820 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense
821 Purification Expense

Maintenance
832 Wells Expense
834 Compressor Station Expense
Total Underground Storage Expense

Other Storage Expense
Operation
840 Supervision and Engineering
Total Other Storage Expense

Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Operation
844 Supervision and Engineering
845 LNG Fuel

Maintenance
847 Supervision and Engineering
Total Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Total Natural Gas Storage
Transmission Expense
Operation
856 Mains Expense
Maintenance
863 Maintenance of Mains

Total Transmission Expense

Distribution Expense

Operation

870 Supervision and Engineering

874 Mains and Services Expense

875 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
877 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
878 Meter and House Regulator Expense

879 Customer Installation Expense

880 Other Expense

881 Rents

Maintenance

885 Supervision and Engineering

887 Mains

889 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
891 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
892 Services

893 Meters and House Regulators

894 Other Equipment

Total Distribution Expense

NEW-NWN's-1Q-2018
Quarterly Results of Operations
Page 20 of 49

System Washington Oregon
$13,577 $1,305 $12,272
$5,239 $503 $4,736
$0 $0 $0
$196,780 $18,885 $177,895
($117) ($11) ($106)
$17,340 $1,666 $15,674
$20,545 $1,974 $18,571
253,364 24,323 229,041
$14,453 $1,389 $13,064
14,453 1,389 13,064
$104,721 $10,064 $94,657
$0 $0 $0
$113,565 $10,914 $102,651
218,286 20,977 197,309
486,103 46,689 439,414
$146,373 $7,981 $138,392
$229 $25 $203
146,602 8,006 138,595
$293,494 $24,331 $269,164
$968,066 $124,702 $843,365
$15,217 $1,350 $13,867
$47,620 $4,055 $43,565
$425,601 $46,752 $378,849
$887,305 $98,451 $788,854
$189,667 $23,354 $166,313
$8,491 $941 $7,550
$569,441 $46,897 $522,544
$375,199 $20,008 $355,191
$110,553 $9,274 $101,279
$27,512 $1,828 $25,684
$32,591 $379 $32,212
$212,964 $21,360 $191,604
$1,669 $159 $1,510
4,165,390 423,842 3,741,548
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Customer Accounts Expense

Operation

901 Supervision $143,407 $15,789 $127,618

902 Meter Reading Expenses $63,935 $7,039 $56,896

903 Customer Records and Collection Expense $1,477,055 $161,757 $1,315,298

904 Uncollectible Accounts $118,943 $14,048 $104,895
Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,803,341 198,634 1,604,707

Customer Service and Informational

Operation

907 Supervision $140 $16 $124

908 Customer Assistance Expense $145,942 $11,974 $133,967

909 Customer Information Expense $445,717 $49,073 $396,643

910 Miscellaneous Customer Service Expense $18,030 $2,005 $16,025
Total Customer Service and Informational 609,829 63,068 546,761

Sales Expense

Operation

911 Supervision $13,724 $1,511 $12,213

912 Demonstration and Selling Expense $258,446 $28,459 $229,987

913 Advertising $41,353 $4,553 $36,800

916 Miscellaneous Sales Expense $0 $0 $0
Total Sales Expense 313,523 34,523 279,001

Administrative and General Expense

Operation

921 Office Supplies and Expense $4,876,800 $573,570 $4,303,230
922 Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit ($1,417,963) ($157,362) ($1,260,601)
924 Property Insurance Premium $269,049 $29,811 $239,239
925 Injuries and Damages $5,307 $3,128 $2,179
926 Employee Pensions and Benefits $752,537 $78,721 $673,817
928 Regulatory Commission Expense $0 $0 $0
930 Miscellaneous General Expense $242,366 $26,854 $215,512
931 Rents $385,369 $42,699 $342,670

Maintenance
935 Maintenance of General Plant $224,857 $26,943 $197,914

Total Administrative and General Expense 5,338,323 624,362 4,713,961

Total Operations and Maintenance Expense $ 12,863,110 $ 1,399,124 $ 11,463,986
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March 2018 Activity

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
1st Quarter 2018
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NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report

Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended March 31, 2018

Natural Gas Storage
Underground Storage Expense

Operation

816 Wells Expense

818 Compressor Station Expense

819 Compressor Station Fuel

820 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense
821 Purification Expense

Maintenance
832 Wells Expense
834 Compressor Station Expense
Total Underground Storage Expense

Other Storage Expense
Operation
840 Supervision and Engineering
Total Other Storage Expense

Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Operation
844 Supervision and Engineering
845 LNG Fuel

Maintenance
847 Supervision and Engineering
Total Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Total Natural Gas Storage
Transmission Expense
Operation
856 Mains Expense
Maintenance
863 Maintenance of Mains

Total Transmission Expense

Distribution Expense

Operation

870 Supervision and Engineering

874 Mains and Services Expense

875 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
877 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
878 Meter and House Regulator Expense

879 Customer Installation Expense

880 Other Expense

881 Rents

Maintenance

885 Supervision and Engineering

887 Mains

889 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
891 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
892 Services

893 Meters and House Regulators

894 Other Equipment

Total Distribution Expense

NEW-NWN's-1Q-2018
Quarterly Results of Operations
Page 32 of 49

System Washington Oregon
$18,567 $1,784 $16,783
$44,228 $4,250 $39,978

$0 $0 $0
$229,448 $21,994 $207,454
$0 $0 $0
$17,668 $1,698 $15,970
$21,065 $2,024 $19,040
330,976 31,751 299,225
$11,293 $1,085 $10,208
11,293 1,085 10,208
$118,761 $11,413 $107,348
$0 $0 $0
$98,795 $9,494 $89,301
217,556 20,907 196,649
559,826 53,743 506,082
$94,868 $2,398 $92,470
$253 $28 $225
95,121 2,426 92,695
$295,604 $24,506 $271,099
$1,295,485 $155,861 $1,139,624
$14,816 $1,309 $13,507
$57,384 $4,934 $52,450
$515,228 $56,489 $458,739
$923,387 $100,523 $822,863
$97,583 $11,278 $86,305
$6,199 $1,032 $5,167
$544,046 $40,527 $503,519
$142,741 $27,830 $114,910
$155,143 $12,987 $142,157
$17,555 $1,007 $16,548
$67,281 $7,403 $59,878
$253,816 $25,550 $228,266
$3,203 $240 $2,963
4,389,473 471,478 3,917,995
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Customer Accounts Expense

Operation

901 Supervision $147,134 $16,199 $130,934

902 Meter Reading Expenses $81,403 $8,962 $72,440

903 Customer Records and Collection Expense $1,604,168 $175,751 $1,428,417

904 Uncollectible Accounts ($97,511) ($10,499) ($87,012)
Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,735,193 190,414 1,544,779

Customer Service and Informational

Operation

907 Supervision $115 $13 $102

908 Customer Assistance Expense $155,690 $16,124 $139,566

909 Customer Information Expense $176,680 $19,453 $157,228

910 Miscellaneous Customer Service Expense $21,540 $2,395 $19,144
Total Customer Service and Informational 354,026 37,985 316,041

Sales Expense

Operation

911 Supervision $12,763 $1,405 $11,358

912 Demonstration and Selling Expense $218,465 $24,046 $194,419

913 Advertising $46,588 $5,129 $41,459

916 Miscellaneous Sales Expense $0 $0 $0
Total Sales Expense 277,816 30,581 247,235

Administrative and General Expense

Operation

921 Office Supplies and Expense $6,539,012 $740,916 $5,798,096
922 Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit ($2,010,476) ($224,671) ($1,785,804)
924 Property Insurance Premium $126,413 $14,007 $112,406
925 Injuries and Damages $50,935 $3,595 $47,339
926 Employee Pensions and Benefits $1,305,989 $136,667 $1,169,322
928 Regulatory Commission Expense $0 $0 $0
930 Miscellaneous General Expense $365,960 $40,548 $325,412
931 Rents $393,118 $43,114 $350,005

Maintenance

935 Maintenance of General Plant $346,918 $39,485 $307,433
Total Administrative and General Expense 7,117,870 793,660 6,324,209
Total Operations and Maintenance Expense $ 14,529,323 $ 1,580,287 $ 12,949,036

10.88% 89.12%
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Rate Base and Allocation Factors

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
1st Quarter 2018
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Customer Counts, Volumes and
Usage per Customer

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
1st Quarter 2018
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Quarterly Results of Operations
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